‘,”

EKOMHK

|
[

p
”HIIM

g
3

ENDUSTRIYEL V IDALI
HAVA KOMPRESORU

INDUSTRIAL AlIR
COMPRESSOR

EKO SERISI/ EKO SERIES
EKO 132-160 QDVST

PARCA LISTESI/PARTS LIST
GELECEK BA SVURULAR ICIN
SAKLAYINIZ.

KEEP FOR

FUTURE

REFERENCE



HTTAL ASOVHADNINIHOSVIA HHIOSLLSAMV/AdONYD DILSNDV / NIV MILSOMV




€70000z1 Jalureyos uabuiy Isajuaw euodey | 7z
otooo0zI INUBPIOA * gNYISIBA loop apis 20| 1pIy] euodey | 9z
200000z1 |I?1sabyoeq ¢ Bunyyoipjyoid 201 Buljood ‘dusiayream 11Ny 1senodey Jadwep | gz
6T0000ZI uolre|osljj@1sabyoeq 221110 Ue} BUIj00D- UoNB|EWSNOJE ‘[elarew nuoAse|ozi Isenodey Jadwep | vz
16810071 l1?1s8byoeq Joop ‘1adwinp Iseniodey Jadwep| gz
9T10000Z1 aneuwual|i4 joued ‘191 any |pued| zz
6TSEOCOTINI ayesbnesueyn ‘ unt 19|ul Jre ‘loop Isenodey ifua eney| Tz
€00000z1 (Bunxoapgeuawyey) puep a1aqo disiayream ey euodey 1sn| oz
67000021 puem a1aqo ‘uone|os| doy uospe|MeONSNOJe ‘[eLvlew 1rejuoAse|ozi euodey 1sn | 6T
80SE00TIAI (syur) uaisold agfemag Joop ajod ys| Buinow |0S Malip Ipeyatey| 8T
¢5/.00019d GTX9IN aqnelyss GIX9N ‘Malasded GIX9N B1eAd| /T
GZSGEO0TINI a)iw ‘ uaqo ‘unl Joop a|ppiw doy euodey euo 1sn| 91
€ZSE00TNI auexalaqo ‘ Nl loop‘ abpa doy euodey reuay isn| gt
€00000Z1 anasbnesueyn ‘ Bunpgpid duisiayream ‘100p xoeq 11y euodey eye| T
610000ZI INIUSIUIH ‘ UoIIe|0S| Bydsisnye uolre|nsul fEoms ‘[ellalew ¢ 100p oeq nuoAse|ozi elodey exre| €1
26970071 JmuauiH loop‘joeq elodey eyie| 21T
€00000z1 Buniyoipjyoid dinsiayream nyl 1T
6T0000ZI INUBPIOA- Uoe|oSUN L uolje|nsuigeoNe ‘[eLarew ‘1oop U0} nuoAse|ozi euodey ug| 0T
9ZSEQOTINI INUBpIOA loop ‘ol euodey ug| 6
€00000z1 yuelayasieyos ‘ bunmuyoipjyold dinsiayream Iy euodey yupee| 8
0ZSE00TINI JayeqrauIal|i4 1211 [pued ‘19x0eIq nonin} an|i [dued kus eney| 2
6T0000ZI INpjUeIYRRS- Uole|oSLINL uolje|NSUI [e21ISN0JE ‘[elLIBYeIbop X0( 1110919 nuoAse|oz| euodey oued yupale| 9
0€SZO00TIAI (Syun) anpjueIyIRR 100p Ya| X0g 2111999 Ipeuey |os oued yupBIR| S
TESCO0TNI (sawanpjuelyosyeyss Joop 1ybu xoq d1198[9 Isidexds oued yupee| ¥
LOSE00 TN (s)y0au) uslsold Jaydlbamag Joop 8jod 1y6u Buinow 5 2uIp Ipexaley| €
1500001949 GZXOTIN ‘agnelydos GZXOTIN ‘malosded GZXOTW ‘erend| g
€/20007TNI asneyabusauiyoseN ayasnsny Adoues uigey| T
ON S14dvd ONNNHOIFZ39 NOILdIFOS3ad 1aV YOdVd|ON

37 131 ASNYHIONINIHOSVIN FHOSILSNAHY/ AdONVD DILSNIV / NI GVA I LSNAY




MINIMUM BASINC VALFi / MINIMUM PRESSURE VALVE / MINIMAL DRUCKVENTIL

Tamir Kiti / Service Kit
Service-Installationssatz




ETVZOONMAIN Z)essuolie|[eIsu|-a2IAIaS 11 92IAISS ny awey| g
TL6000NMIN TILNIAADNHEA TVINININ ANTVA FdNSSTAdd WNININIIN I4TVA DNISVE WNINININ| T
ON SL14Vd/ON vOuvd ONNNHOIFZ3g NOILdIHOS3d 1av vOdvd| ON

TILNIAMNONAEA TIYNININ/ IATVA 3INSSTHd WNININIA / T 4TVA DNISYE WNININTIN




Tamir kiti / Service Kit
Service-Installationssatz

TIINHA SHHOSTNYHAHL/ HATVA TVINHIHL / A'TVA MILV.LSONWYH.L




996000NMIN Zyessuolye|[eisu|-a0IAI9S 1Y 92IAI9S ny wel| g
€96000NMIN TILNIA STHOSINGIH L ANTIVA TIVINGTIH L dIVAINLVISONGAL| T
ON SL1HVd/ON VOuvdl ONNNHOIFZ39 NOILdIHOS3AA 1av vOdvd |ON

TLNIA STHOSINGIHL/ IATVA TIVINGTFHL / ATIVA AT LVISONHTL




HAVA EMIS SISTEMI / AIR INLET SYSTEM / LUFTEINLAUFSYSTEM




066000719d agnelyos ‘masosden wwor(y/€)T « .(2/T) erenid snquy| g1
8700001949 8N “JeNniN 8N ‘Inu 8W ‘unwos| 4T
TOTO00 1949 9TIN 8qieyosbapaiun 9TIN ‘Jaysem 9T ‘nd e1
976000190d ‘Iagie|uiayn ¢ Bumyaia 19y seb ‘ISelu09 e A Jwsa | gzt
782000199 [BuannejueyNn ‘Bunydiq ‘1xseb ‘ejuoo| Tt
Y0Z700NAIN ‘yosuel4 ‘abueyy ‘wey| ot
€60000194d 8IN ‘@qIayasbapieiun 8IN ‘laysem g ‘Ind| 6
€90000194d 0ZX8IN ‘agqneiyos 0ZX8IN ‘Maiosded 0ZX8IN ‘erenn| g
0LSEO00ONMIN wd 02-0STdfoNe|yos wd 0/-0STdesoy wo 0/-0STd' NWNuoY Aud eaey| 2
G2e00019d ‘vY2S ‘dwrejo ‘addaay| 9
TT8TOONMIN Jadepy loydepe edied ere anjy eney| g
6/.6000NAIN Juswiajaalyyn 18}l Jre ‘yuswale iuewsle aql eaey| v
€9CTOONMAIN asneyabiayuni 1211 Jre ‘Buisnoy iuenoy anjl eney| ¢
8,0000194 0SX9TIN ‘aqnelyds 0SX9TIN ‘Mauosded 0SX9TIN ‘EleA| 2z
Y76000NMIN |nuaAjnejuIBYN 19]Ul Jre ‘anjen yea Jwa| 1
ON S14Vd/ON YOdvd ONNNHOIFZ39 NOILdIFOS3d 1aV YOdVd|ON

WILSASANYINITLANT /NILSAS LIATINI HIV/INILSIS ST AT VAVH




TITTAL-IWALSASTIOULNOY/ SLIVd WHLSAS "TOYLNOD / JINALSIS TOYLNO3I




12¥00019d 0T @-.2/T' 18X281SYdNe|ydS-4oMS|aquIM 0T @-.88PY MO(|a 10]08UU0D 0T @-.2/T ‘10321 yasuip lrewnis| T2
€8v000199 Fip/T ' 19ddIN JIT-7/T '21ddiu 1T /T ‘12diu] 02
EGZTOONMIN JPImuanbe|yosxony /T Mo8Y9 ‘anjen JVIT renoayo| 6T
0¢v0001949 0T @-.7/T" 18X091SyoNne|yaS-4onIS|aquI 0T @-.8%DY MO(|3 10103UU0D 0T @-.7/T ‘10381 Masiip iewyis| 8T
LTv0007194d 0T@-.2/T ‘19%931sydnejyos OEdE/T ‘9S0y 10108UU0d 0Tehz/T ‘1oxal znp 1pewjis| /T
E67TOONMIN JZ/Musnaubep .C/T ‘PIOUB|OS BABA «C/T ‘Jlen pious|os| 9T
L61¥000194d ZiT-.2/T ‘ 19ddIN 2/T-.2/T ‘8|ddiu .2/T-.2/T '19diu] ST
8T9TOONMIN W 00T-0X06 .2/T ‘ Yyane|yas|Q 00F0X06 .2/T Ire ‘@soy Wwo00T-0X06 .2/T ‘wnuoy erey| T
69500019d wCIT LAN/T.ZHOMS- 1 ./T LdN -.2/T ‘981 «/T LdN -.2/T ‘99| €T
067TOONMIN [nuantsuben pIOU3|0S BA[eA jlen plous|os| ¢T
9652001 puequuy 18ubepn dens piousjos Isiyse plouojas| TT
96000199 J.2/T ' 19ddIN .2/T-.2/T '2|ddiu .2/T-.2/T '12diu] 0T
9950001949 .C/T ' 931 «C/T 99} -.2/TY 6
Z9SE00NMIN 0T@ ‘ Yone|yos- piwekjod oTdpiwedjod asoy OTdwnuoy piweAjod| g8
6T700019d 9@-.7/T 19%991SYydne|yds 9¢b/T ‘©@S0Y MOQ]|a 10108UU0D 9a/T "10¥3I BsIIp Ifewjis| /2
T0Z000313 JsynponIa laniwsuen ainssaid niosuas duiseq| 9
Z9SE00NMIN 9@ ' yone|yos- piwehjod adpiwedjod asoy gwnuoy piwehjod| g
€T0001949 9@-.8/T * 18x991sYydne|yos 9¢8/T @S0y J0108UU0d 9,8/T ‘I0Mal IleUWIS|
ST¥00019d 0T@-.7/T 19%991sydne|ydss OTdy/T ‘@S0y 10108UU0D 0Teh/T "10¥d) Znp Ireunjis| ¢
7T000194d 9@-.7/T 19%991sydne|yss 94dp/T ‘9S0Y 10303UU0D 9ahp/T J0M31 ZNp lfewis| ¢
SEY00019Dd JVIT COUNIN WV/T ‘uoyouew WJP/T ‘uolew| T
ON S1YVd/ON VOuvd ONNNH2I3Z39 NOILdIFOS3d 1av vOdvd|ON

ATNIL-WILSASTIOHLNOM/ S1dVd WILSAS TOHLINOD / INFLSIS TOHLNOM




(TANV 0Z-TS) THAVLLTVHDS / dNOYD TAINVI INAIWNALSNI / nd0ID TANVA VANVINA




88E€000M13 ISe]-18say Josuas ainredwa) niasusas Is|| 1T
6778TO0TNI yoa|g [arenjeyos 199ys [aued 10es [aued| 0T
T.¥0001949 agneiyds MaJosdes ereAn| 6
612000719d +8/T-.8/€ YNYIsuy Juswaslaowlay .8/T-.8/€ uonodauuo9 ajdnodow.al .8/T-.8/€ IseAnk Insnwi
1220001949 W8/T-.7/T $NJYOSUY 1USWS[BOWIBY L 8/Tx.b/T UoN3uu0d ajdnoosowial W8/T-¥/T 1seAnf infiw| g
16000019d G\ ‘ aqiayoshaisiun GIN ‘laysem SN ‘Ind| 2
97000071949 PN ¢ Jenn N “Inu W ‘unwos| 9
T.¥7000719d agneJyos MaJasdes BleAId| g
28€000X13 alse| SN -1 dois Aouabiaw sa ‘uonng nuoing dois Aouabiswsa sa| ¥
26T000X13 Bunianals) |ayenieyos [0u09 ‘|aued ljaued johuoy| €
/900009INV plIyos|afeneyos [aued “18)011 naxne |pued| ¢
069000X713 1sefswyey [areneyos [sued juswnnsul Isesey| joued| T
ON S.14Vvd / ON ¥ddvd ONNNHOI13FZ34g NOILdIY0S3d NOILdIJOS3A| ON

(1aNVd 02-TS) 134VLLIV HOS / dNOYD TIANVd LNIWNYLSNI/ NGNYD TINVd VANVNNH




\
%"L/ P

MDOTHIOSSTAJINON PUn YO LOW/LINND HOSSTAJINOD Put JOLOW / ISHLIN VAIA 24 JOLOW




5000001949 YT ‘1annin ¥TIA ‘InU TN ‘unwos| og
6900007194 GZX8IN ‘egnelyds GZX8N ‘Malosded GZX8IN ‘eleAd| gz
/8970011 BuniainissucpiegeH uonenasald ueblio drey 19eS ezejeyniy euwiare| gz
76000071949 8N ‘aqiayosbiapiaiun 8IA ‘Isysem 8 'Ind| ;2
oonaog 0EX8IN ‘Bgnelyos 0EX8N ‘Malosded 0EXSIN “eleAId| g7
29000071904 GTX8IN ‘@qnelyds GTX8 ‘Malosded GTX8IN “eleAd| gz
0SZ000NMIN P/PO00E «T'T Jolowad|yny zyesnz p/POA‘T ‘1010w BuI00D BNIXS P/PO00Ex T'T NIOIOW WINDS BAIXD e
SGOTOONM 18Ny Jo1ondemy Joldepe ue} buljood Jojow (qge)nigidepe ue} eunNds Jojow
Z70TOONMIN 18UN[IYN J010|\ - J81depy Joydepe uej buljood Jojow (suswais)nigidepe ue] ewinds Jojow
Y0OTOONMIN 18UN[Ynd 10101\ - Jexdep Joidepe uej buljood Jojow (>rewoxa)nioidepe ue} ewINds JooW| ¢z
€0EESO00TINI neujyny| -1010\ 19U1q02 buijood Joow (gge)iuigey] ewnnds Jojow
€2EES00TINI wgey -1010A 19U1q02 BuIj009 JojoW (suawalis)uigey eunnds Jojow
OTEE00TINI WIjuer -1010|A 19U1q02 BuIj0o9 Jojow (>rewoxo)iuigey ewin®ds Jojow| zz
8G0TOONMIN aqlayosbhaliaiun (feioads) Jaysem (9z0) Ind | T2
GDBONMIN ( yosupale‘ 1010 ) ‘asyangsbuniddnyy dgow 21399J9) ‘ysnq ajdnos (Jojow ) naung uydey | 0z
2000007194 0ZIN “4anniN 02N ‘INu 0ZIN ‘unwios| 6T
T0T000199 9T aqreyashiajaun 9T ‘Jaysem 9T Ind| 8T
6880001949 OvT/y1 agqneiyds Ot T«¥T‘Ma10sded OV T+ TIN' BYeAID| /T
0070007194 aqayashiapsiun Jaysem vT N Ind]| 9T
0TTO000T19d aglayashajiaun (re1oads) Jaysem (]9z0) Ind| gT
800000199 8N “IBNNN 8N ‘Inu 8N ‘unwos | T
79000071949 GEXBIN ‘@gnelyds GEXBN ‘Malosded GEXBIN "BleAID| ¢T
9€.,00071949 9T\ JeNniN 9TIN ‘Inu 9T unwos| ¢1
¢0T0001949 0ZW aqieyashiapaun 0ZIN ‘Jaysem 0ZW Ind| TT
0800001949 0/X9TIN 3qnelyds 0/X9TIN ‘MaJosded 0/LX9TIN €YeAID | OT
/570001949 0S.TXNOBZ|0g3pUIMeD 0STXOCIN ol 1sliny} 0STX0ZIN ewedes| 6
6759001 yo9|gssn|yasuy -I010N apisiapun ‘lojow 10es jue|@q Jojow| 8
S¥9v00TIAI Yo9|(SSN|YIHURSIDIYDIPISA apisiapun ‘1ossaidwod Jun 10es uej@q epin| 2
090TOONMIN jogesBunbuimyos uole|nsul uofjeigiA ‘Junowl nzoxe) wienf 9
86S000NMIN Buniddnyy 9|dnod undey| g
OTZVOONAIN Sueyy Suey)y uey| ¥
GOZYOONMIN 320jglossaidwoduagnelyds ‘asyonastidny Jossaldwod yun‘ysng ajdnod epIA noing uldey| €
SV TYVOONMIN 390|gJossaidwionuagnelyds Jossaidwiod yun epin| z
8.TOOONMIN yasupae‘ J0l1o0N J0]OW J1123|3 niojow 3uUpsle
T6TOOONMIN yasupae‘ J0l1o0N J0lOW J1123|3 niojow JupR| T
ON S14Vd/ON vYOuvd ONNNHOIFZ34 NOILdIYS3A 1av vO4dvd|ON

AMO0TdHOSSIHdINOA Pun JOLOW /LINN HOSSIHdINOD pue JOLO / ISTLINMA VAIA 8A HO10W




HTHL WHLSASSONNTHAOM /INALSAS HH'TOO0D / INALSIS VINLODOS




901000159 aqiayosbapiaiun [eioads ‘1aysem [9z0 ‘Ind| ¥T
960000194d OTIN aq1aydshapiaiun 0TI ‘1aysem OTW ‘Ind| €T
£60000194 aglayasbajiaun (reroads) ‘Jaysem (19z0) ‘Ind| 21
50000199 0EXOTW ‘aqnelyos 0EXOT ‘MaJosded 0EXOTIN ‘erend| 1T
870000194 SN ‘1enniy SN ‘nu 8N ‘unwos| 0T
60000199 8Nl ‘aq1ayashajiaiun 8N ‘Jaysem 8W ‘Ind| 6
0,0000194d 0EX8IN ‘agnelyas 0EX8IN ‘Ma1osded 0EX8IN ‘erend| g
#00000ZI Bunmyoipiyoid dinsiayiom | 2
GOSO000ONMIN TOIRTSRETTIN 1un 18j009 lgredpel| 9
7E0¥00TNI 0@ / |191s9b1a4n AI09T / HMuaA M09T / Zequinjaep
/852001TNI 1837 11sabayn NWVIZET / HNuaA NWIZET / Zequinjaep| §
€6000019d gmayasbapauN (reroads) gIN “1aysem (1I9zQ) s ‘Ind| +
GO6000NMIN M 09T / 0S.@ 18y 09T / 05.@ (91dwox) uey M 09T / 0G.@ (s1dwoy) uey
606000NMIN M 2ET / 0TL@ 8y AT 0T.L@ (S|dwoy) uey AW 2ET / 0T.@ (S|dwoy) ueyf €
LTTTOONMIN MQ9T / 05/ ds1emblayn MY09T / 0G/due) ‘prenb MY09T / 0G.dysezefeynw uey
OT6000NMIN MIZET / 0T Zdiambiayn MYZET / 0T Ldue) ‘prenb MIZET [ OT.dIsezefeynw uey| ¢
LTZO00ONMIN (MM09T-2€T) Jmmyn (MM09T-2€T) uey ‘1010w (MY09T-2€T) niolow uey
YZSTOONMN (MM09T-2€T) Jm®unT (MM09T-Z€T) e} ‘Jolow (MM09T-Z€ET) niolow uey
ZETTOONMIN (MM09T-2€T) Jo1@yNT (MM09T-2€T) ey ‘1010w (MY09T-2€T) niolow uey| T
ON SL14Vd/ON vOuvd ONNNHOIFZ39 NOILdIY0S3d 1av vOdvd|ON

JA73L WILSASSONNTHOM / LINN 37002 / ISFLINN VINLNDOS




HTIAL WHLSASYAIADS ANA- THAM / WHLSAS SNOLLVIOTIINT ANV ONITOOD/IINALSIS VINVTIIVA 9A VILLADOS




SOGUTMA ve YA GLAMA S iSTEMIi/COOLING and LUBRICATION SYSTEM/ KUHL -UND SCMIERS YSTEM

TEILE

NO [PARCA ADI DESCRIPTION BEZEICHNUNG PARCA NO/PARTS NO
1 |pul, M10 washer, M10 Unterlegscheibe, M10 BGL000096
2 |termostatik valf valve, thermal Thermisches Ventil MKNO000963
3 [minimum basing valfi valve, minimum pressure MiniggaDruckventil MKNO000971
4 |kondenstop seperator moisture kondenstop MKNO001326
5 |yag filtre elemani element, fluid filter Offilterelement MKNO002817
6 |kondenstop contasl, 2 1/2" gasket, 2 1/2" Dichtunty2? BGL000265
7 |kondenstop flapi, NPT 2 1/2" flange, NPT 2 1/2" Flansch, NPT 2 1/2" MKNO002263
8 |dirsek, 2 1/2" elbow, 2 1/2" Krimmer, 2 1/2" BGL000354
9 |nipel, NPT 2 1/2"-2 1/2" nipple, NPT 2 1/2"-2 1/2" iggel, NPT 2 1/2"-2 1/2" BGL000167
10 | nipel, 1"-1" nipple, 1"-1" Nippel, 1"-1" BGL000150
11 |radyator bglanti pargasi, 2 1/2" adaptor, 2 1/2" Flansch, 2 1/2" MKNO002264
12 |nipel, 1 1/2"-1" nipple, 1 1/2"-1" Nippel, 1 1/2"-1 BGL000171
13 | nipel, 1 1/2"-3/8"-16 nipple, 1 1/2"-3/8"-16 Nippél 1/2"-3/8"-16 BGL000519
14 |dirsek, 1/2" elbow connector, 1/2" Krimmer, 1/2" BGL000697
15 | pislik tutucu, 1/2" strainer, 1/2" Schmutzfangér2" BGL000556
16 | nipel, NPT 1/2"-1/4" nipple, NPT 1/2"-1/4" Nipp®PT 1/2"-1/4" BGL000157
17 |solenoid valf, 1/4" valve, solenoid 1/4" Magnetient/4" MKNO001491
18 | somun, M12 nut, M12 Mutter, M12 BGL000014
19 |polyamid hortun10 hose, polyami@10 Polyamid -Schlauc®10 MKNO003563
20 |perde rekor, 1/4"$10 connector, 1/4'910 Schlauchstecker, 1/4510 BGL000561
21 | somun, M12 nut, M12 Mutter, M12 BGL000014
22 |sikmali dirsek rekor, 1/4¢10 connector elbow hose, 1/#10 Schlauchstecker, 1/4910 BGL000420
23 |yag hava hortumu, 2 1/2" hose, fluid ,2 1/2" Olschiaue 1/2" MKNO003967
24 | MBV baglanti flansi flange, 2 1/2" Flansch, 2 1/2" MKNO002266
25 | depo balanti flarsi flange, 2 1/2" Flansch, 2 1/2" MKNO002265
26 |manson, 1"-80mir manchon, 1"-80mmn Muffe, 1"-80mm BGL00043¢
27 |kuresel vana 3/4" valve, globe 3/4" Kugelhahn 3/4" BGL000236
28 |kortapa, 3/4" plug, 3/4" VerschluBschraube, 3/4" BGL000257
29 | boru, 2 1/2"-15cm tube, 2 1/2"-15cm Rohr, 2 1/2t15 MKNO001313
30 |civata, 3/8"-30mm UNC capscrew, 3/8"-30mm UNC Suheg 3/8"-30mm UNC 20C278
31 |civata, M12x40 capscrew, M12x40 Schraube, M12x40 BGL000034
32 | yas hortumu, 1" 45x0-130 cm hose, fluid 1" 45x0-130 cm IsaBlauch, 1" 45x0-130 cm 2160371-16
33 | yag hortumu, 1" 90x0-97cm hose, fluid 1" 90x0-97cm dblauch, 1" 90x0-97cm MKNO000813
34 | dirsek, 1" elbow, 1" Krimmer, 1" BGL000344
35 |yag hortumu, 1" 90x0-100cm hose, fluid 1" 90x0-100cm dblauch, 1" 90x0-100cm MKNO000815
36 |yas hortumu, 1" 45x0-140 cm hose, fluid 1" 45x0-140 cm IsaBlauch, 1" 45x0-140 cm 2110371-19
37 |t, 1" tee, 1" t, 1" BGL000575
38 | conta gasket Dichtung BGL000985
39 | hava hortumu, 2 1/2" hose, 2 1/2" Luftschlaugi,/2" MKNO002968
40 |conta gasket Dichtung BGL000266
41 |civata, M16x50 capscrew, M16x50 Schraube, M16x50 BGL000078
42 |conta,®220x$p100x2 gasketb220xP100x2 Dichtung®220x$»100x2 BGL000266
43 |pul, M16 washer, M16 Unterlegscheibe, M16 BGL000101
44 |civata, M16x70 capscrew, M16x70 Schraube, M16x70 BGL000080
45 | somun, M16 nut, M16 Mutter, M16 BGL000736
46 |Enjektor Nipeli(1" - 5/8-12 UNF-2BR R1")  |nipple, Nippel, BGL000964




KOMPRESOR TAHLIYE ve SKAVENC HATTI/COMPRESSOR DISCHARGE AND
SCAVENGE LINE/ENTLADUNG UND OLRUCKLEITUNG

16

17

22




890TOONMIN 9byoNe|yos- piweijod 9@plweAjod ‘asoy ggwinuoy piweAjod| 62
0/60007194 ‘loddIN ‘a|ddiu ‘adiu| 82
617000199 Ab/T '19X991SYoNe|YOS-5OmSIaNUIM 9/ 9SOy MOQ|3 J0}0BUUO0D 9eh/T 10331 3asuIp Irewsyis| LZ

8/0000199 0SX9TI' 8qneyos 0SGX9TIN ‘Masosdeo 0GX9TIN ‘erenid| 92

65000199 abpuUed Mog|d [PAIMS 139§ Xos1Ip J8UQp| 5T

9€/,000199 9TIN 8q18yos 9T ‘Inu 9T ‘unwos| ¢
92T000TNI [9x109pIa)eyagidwns uey dwns ‘18A00 @dey odap | €2
L¥6E00TNI J8)eyaqiduing ue) ‘dwns odap| zz

11000194 9/ T ‘19M08ISyoNe|yoS 9dy/T 'S0y 10}03UU0D 9ehi/T ‘10381 ZNp Ifewnyis| 1z

TZOTOONMIN 0THUINEIYIS- plwedjod 0T@plweAjod ‘asoy 0Tdwnyoy piweAjod| oz

2520007199 G'EXG'EVAXG'9Ed Bul-0 G'EXG'EVAXSG'9Ed Bul-o ||y piny ‘Bnid G'EXG'EVAXG'9ed Bul-0| 6T

L€50007199 ZyIN 2grps|iniQ ZIN Iy piny ‘Bnid ZvIN ‘1sede) ewunpjop 2A| 8T

TG€000199 WPIT T 1awwinay WJIT T ‘Moq|d WIT T N8sIp| LT

TSOTOONMIN -4V 1T [BUBASHBYIBYIIS T-dva FIpJes Jaljal ‘anjen WJIT T-dvd $T 1iuan 19hluws | 91

€G2TOONMN ponBe|YoSoNY .7/T 094D ‘anjen WJIT Jenoaya| 6T

€£€€000199 0T @-.7/T" 19X4031SYyone|yos 0T @/T ‘9S0Y MOQ|D |DAIMS 0T /T * JOsiIp Jauop| ¥1
79GE00NMIN 9dbyone|yos- piweiod g@plweA|od ‘asoy ggiwnuioy piweAjod| g1
€8000199 I.p/T  12ddIN JIT-./T ‘9lddiu JIT-p/T ‘19diu| 2T

9/0000199 0EX9TIN' 8qnesyos 0EX9TIN ‘Masosded 0EX9TIN ‘ejend| TT

T0T000199 9T aq1ayasbajiaun 9TIN ‘I18ysem 9T ‘Ind| 0T

6T#000199 9/ T ‘19X08ISyoNe|yoS 9dy/T 'S0y 10}03UL0D 9/ T 10331 33SIIP IleWIS| 6

569000199 (Qhz/T-.¥/T * Yomsiaiznpay (2d.2/T-7 '4o0npal (2 .2/T-4 ‘uokisynpal| g

955000199 .2/T ‘18Burzinuiyos .Z/T ‘18urens .2ZIT ‘nonmny yjiisid| 2

T0¥000199 OTd/T ‘193081syone|yos 0T4e/T ‘Buign J0108UL0D 0Tdz/T ‘1oxal apsad npinsynh| 9

9EETOONMIN 13)[eH 1RIq nomni| g

90TTOONMIN 0T 'Iyoy 0Td‘agn 0Td'niog|

G6£000199 OTd/T ‘193081syone|yos OT«Z/T ‘@gn J0108Uu0d 0Tehz/T ‘10381 Znp NpINSINA| ¢

62ETOONMIN ZXG/zaxogEpBumydlq ZXG/ZdXoEEdIdvsed ZXG/ZPXOEED RIU0D| 2

TZ6000NMN laplayosae|Q Joresedas ‘quaws|d Joreladas| T

ON S1YVd/ON VOuvd ONNNHDIFZ3g NOILdI¥OS3d 1AV vOHvd|ON

ONNLIFTHONATO

ANN SNNAVTLNI/ANIT IO NIAVOS pue IOHVHOSIA HOSSAYJNOD/ILLYH ONIAYIS 9A JAT THYL HOSTHINOM




ELEKTRIK KUTUSU / ELECTRIC BOX / SCHALTSCHRANK

°J o

O O O

O O O

[©
L1
L2
[B)

[©
o
[¢]
(o]
o
o
[¢]

[ee)

O O O MKR
© J El E2 || B3 || B4 K4 || K5




27000113 awwap|gNyasuy dnoib ‘suswapy ISuswap] luejeq N2
2s000M113 awwspisbunpi3 punoiB‘aull Isereq ewepreidol 3d
6/8000X13 lisyuiaianals liun |0ju0d ISalunN |0uU0X 0¢-1S
S65000X 14 Iayouwnzuanbai4 Joyaaul JQuaAul |
€z7000)113 ©|asZINYISI010N aseyd aalyi-Aejai Bulloyuow abeyjon 1S9]|0J ewnIOoy Jojow HMIN
7€1000X713 Joyewlojsuel | Jawojsuel) ojeln 1A
65800013 [8%00S 9420S 90S
958000X13 le|lay \ejal 9/Ql G-
020000X13 1agabpieIuoy] 103128ju02 Jopfeluoy A-EN
00ETOOM T EGEINEINO)Y 10308jU09 1opfejuoy ™
6£000013 n|ziesnz inj sie|ay sayosiwiayl Jow buljood eixe ‘pauels IRUJS] Ue) BLUINDS BIIXD 413
/£8000X13 ojowsynT‘srejanseiaqn I0J0W Uey ‘1auels IBUIB) Jojow ue- 4N
880000M13 VT x T Buniayoig ajod T et 10 ‘18yealq UndND /TXT "enlobIs 73
760000013 v9 X T Bunisyols ajod T B9 410 "19¥eaIq UN2IID 79XT “enlobis £3
260000713 vex T Buniayols ajod T eg 410 ‘18yealq UndND /EXT "enlobIs Z3
68000013 VIX g Buniayols 8jod z et 410 '19xealq IndIID vTXZ "euobis 13
8S1000M13 Buebulswons uswway ndui ABIaua ‘sjeulwia] ISUSWa SLID €1-271-T1
0SSZ00TAI )9|CPUBIYISIBYIS ICICRIREENEENS 10es oued YuUp|9|8 T
ON 18Vd/ON VOdVvd ONNNHOIFZ3d NOILdIdOs3ad 1AV VOuvd ON

ANVHHOSLIVHOS / X004 21410313 / NSNLNM AT d1X313




10

JARY

MM/U\MZOH,MHMOH\H\HWHN
) X06 X002 \ < X03 < / XO01 X04 _
Inainaaninanaan BE L fz]a]als o] ]s]o] .
_ .-|||.II|I.||_|.||.||.||. S _ 1
©le ol o o o9 |© 908 Or. ©
) —UNE PTC Z_H
/an s @ EF
O = o
) O
® © E
X 3 D M @ X A
SV3 K3 K5 K2 K4| SV1 sSv2 K1 ® L1
DRAIN @ © L2
(OPT.) © L3
@ g @ —_— —© PE
/acW_ MKR
o _ K149
ABB (ACS 800) * _
o1 INVERTER 7 % _
16)G @Mw@ mu - K2 p-4-% wJIj _
= s @ Ml @ X04 m_v| Z—u__”__“_ _ _
_..( ! e AUXILIARY .ﬁm _
\ |l [10] .
+ L1 | !
M2 _
i ABB
%.\Hw _ INVERTER
ﬂ>27v_O‘HOW_ﬁ
EERNINAL BrOCIS EXTRA ,
(OPT.) (OPT.)
z>~27\_ﬂOHOW

X[

Parca—Resim No./Piece—Drawing No.

2011 | B0 | "™ |"PRE™1 10— 132(VST—DVST—GDVST
@ulv« Resim Adi/Title A Panel v D

izen . M.YILMAZ
ek FLEKTRIK SEMASI ABB (ACS 800) $1.20

2 3 4 5 [ 6 [ 7 [ 8 [ 9 10




27000113 awwBpIgNYIsuy dnoub ‘suswapy ISuswap] luejeq N2
2si000M113 awwsapisbunpi3 punoiB‘aull Isereq ewepreidol 3d
68£000X13 Jajynynieladwsa | Josuas [ewa | nJasuas IS| Sl
SS000M 13 Jaynpionug ainssaid ‘1osuas niasuas duiseq 2Sd-T1Sd
6/8000X13 lisyuiaianals liun |0.jJu0d ISalunN |0U0X 0¢-1S
989000X1d Jaynuney uej wool iuej epo 7N
G65000X13 Js1youwnzusnbaly JouaAul 1QUBAUI |
PIONAIN [nuaniaubep ploUd|0S ‘BAeA J|eA plous|os enS
T67TOONMIN [nuanlauben pIOU3|OS ‘DARA Jlen plous|os ZAS
067TOONMIN [nuanaubep ploua|os ‘anfeA Jlen plous|os TAS
cz7000M13 ©|asZINYISI010N aseyd aalyi-Aejai Bulloyuow abeyjon IS9]|0J ewnJoy Jojow N
28€000X13 alse] sny - 10N dois Aouabiswa ‘uonng nuong ewJnpinp |19y S3
7£1000X713 Joyewiojsuel | Jawojsueln) ojen 1A
658000X1d [9%20S 930S 9X0S
958000X13 le|ay fejal 9]0l G-I
020000X1d 19gabpejuoy) 1010eu0d 10peluoX A-EN
00ETOOM T ECEISNETE)Y 1039€ju0d 10Djeluo ™
60000313 N|zyesnz Inj srejay sayasiwliay} oW buljood eixa ‘pauels IBUID) UB) euwINDS BIIXd 43
/£8000X13 ojowJayn‘siejanseiadn I0JoW uey ‘Jauels IBUI9] J010W UeH 4\
88000013 VT X T Buniayols ajod T BT 119 ‘1axealq IndiID /TXT "elobIs ¥3
760000013 v9 x T Buniayoig ajod T e9 110 ‘18eaIq UNdND 7/9XT "enlobIs €3
26000013 veX T Bbuniayols a|od T eg 410 '19xealq INdIID 7EXT "enlobis 23
68000013 VX Z Buniayols ajod g et J10 ‘Jayealq unalid vTXZ "enobis T3
8S1000M13 Buebulswons uawway ndui ABJaua ‘sjeulwia] ISUBWP SLIb €1-271-T1
ON 18Vd/ON VOdVvd ONNNHOIFZ34 NOILdIHOS3d 1AV VOuvd ON

NV1dl IVHOS ¥IHOSIHIMATT /AVIOVIA ONIYIM DIY4L03T3 / ISVINIS MI d1XM313




